THE IMPERIAL GAZ~TTEER OF INDIA.
\Vo w. HUN T EOR, C.S.I., C.I.E., LL.D.,
D1RBCTOR-GEHBRAL OF Sl"ATlST1CS TO THE GOVERNMENT OF INDIA.
VOLUME VI.
INDIA.
SECOND EDITION
TRUBNER & CO., LONDON. 1886.
U~1-k

Indian Architecture, Art-work, and Painting,
Brahman Law j Codes of Manu and Yajnavalkya,
Hindu Customary Law; Perils of Codification,
Secular Literature of the Hindus, • .
The MalzJbhdrala; its Growth and Central Story,
The Polyandry of Draupadi,
The RJm4yana I' its Story and its Author, VaImiki,
Later Sanskrit Epics, •
II 0-1 12
• 112, U3
. Ill-lIS
II 6-11 8
118
119-122
121,122
• 122, 124
124, 125
xiI :z: ABLE OF CONTENTS.
The Hindu Drama; Kalidasa,
The Hindu Novel; Beast Stories,
Sanskrit Lyric Poetry; J ayadeva, •
Medireval Theology; the Puranas,
The Six Attacks on Brahmanism, •
CHAPTER V.
PAGE
• 125-127
• 12 7,128
12$
• 128-130; 216,2 17
• 130, 131
BUDDHISM (543 B.C. TO 1000 A.D.).
Buddha's Story modelled on the S~nskrit Epic, 132
Buddha, the Spiritual Development of the Heroic Aryan Man, 133,134
Buddha's Parentage, Early Life, and Great Renunciation, • 133,134
His Forest Life, Temptation, and Teachings, . 134,135
His Later Years and Death,. . 136,137
The Northern and Southern Buddhist Schools, 138
Political Life of Buddha; his Opponents; Devadatta, • 139, 140
Doctrines of Buddha; Karma, Nirvana, . 141,142
Moral Code of Buddha; its Missionary Aspects, . 143
Political Development of Buddhism j the Four Councils, 143, 144; 147
The Work of Asokaj his Council and Edicts, 144-147
The Work of Kanishka, 147
The Northern and Southern Buddhist Canons, ' 147-149
Spread of Buddhism throughout Asia, • 149,150
Buddhist Influences on Christianity, 150
Buddha as a Christian Saint, • 151, 152
Buddha's Personality denied, .' 153
Buddhism did not oust Brahmanism, • • 154, ISS
The Chinese Buddhist Pilgrims, Fa Hian and Hiuen Tsiang, 155, 156
Buddhism under SiIaditya; Monastery of Nalanda, • 156, 157
Mingling of Buddhism and Br~hmanism, 157
Buddhism an Exiled Religion; its Foreign Conquests, 158
Buddhist Survivals in India,. • 157-162
The Jains; their Relation to the Buddhists,. • 157-162
CHAPTER VI.
THE GREEK.S IN INDIA (327 TO 161 B.C.).
Early Greek Writers; Hekataios, Strabo, Pliny, and Arrian, • i63
Alexander in India j Results of his ~nvasion, • 164-166
TABLE OF CONTENTS.
Se1eukos and Chandra Gupta,
The India of Megasthenes,
Indo-Greek Treaty; Later Greeks,
Greek Survivals in Indian Art,
Ancient and Modern Greeks j the Yavanas,
CHAPTER VII.
1(;
168,